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INSTRUCTHONSFOR PREPARAT!ON OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in guadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B:from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statementAtp;this"effebt will be made on these forms.
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~me for about half an hour just before he was killed, We were loc

Co., Hq. 363rd Inf, Bayly, Harry E. - Sgt. 2175201
, 89th Division Home : Tar River, Okla,
Killed in sction Oeot. 29, 1918. :
The following is told by 3gt. Aldrich (2175264) Charles 7.

an eye witness of Sgt, Bayly's death:- "Sgt. Bayly had been taik:%; :28

Some enemy outposts on the map, and preparing & a report to Batta;:ggg

Hq. Several times before this date, shells had bheen coming over from
almogt behind us, and we were nlways under the impression that it was
our own artillery falling short sbout 100 yds. On this dete (Oet. 29
1918) one came over about 4:30 P. M. and struck about 25 Yardn'aheadwsf
our position. #veryone was expecting more and immedia tely Jumped in
his funk hole., Sgt. Bayly's funk hole was about 10 ft. from mine ang
he had just pot in it, whon snother shell eame over and struck a dump
eontaining about 20 3" Stokes Mortar bombs exploding all of them. The
dump was located about 50 ft. from our funk holes. 4 plece of tne shell
came through the roof of Sgt. Bayly's funk hole, and struck the top of
his head, eausing death instantly. In fact, I think he never moved ;
his left hand was in his pocket and ho was laying as if asleep, T
tried to arouse him, thinking perhaps the conousion of the explosion
had shocked him, but found he was dead. This all happened between 4:15

Informant: Aldrich, Charles T. Sgt. 2175264 er,

co. Hdq. 353rd Inf,

Home : Ottawa, Kansas :

Signed: Vernon O, Hunter, 1lst Lt, 353rd Ins,
Emergency address:
Allen R. Bayly ~ father - Tar River, Okla,

B¢




WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU ,/(/’;7 L
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE A

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY July 9, 1930

Schuyler Illinois

County, State of

Name.  Bayly, Mrs Alice Mo (X=6)

Address. Huntsville I11 (ER Station Augusta)

Route going: CB&QChicago, Pennsa Newiyork.

Return: Seme foutes
i
|
|

... Bus Huntsville to Augusta far:\“y ty cents(5 each directions S
" transporation requestgdrawn on C &8 X.R. o$ %ﬂs part 3fegournéy. Pragete

. L

| Roap | Traiv | Tive DaTE

" |

Itinerary Lv  Augusta CB&Q 4 )
going Ar Chicago o 2 7

v Pennsa 34 10:
Ar  New York ¥ " 3

Ly ( Penna. Sta. )

PM | July 6
AM | " o6
AM " "
- b P

N An A LA

¢
\«
¢

Accommodations:

\lgtandard sleeper iugusta, Ille to Chicego,Ill. end Chicago,Ill.

""to New York, NY. :
y

.
/

Elapsed Time: 40 Hrs:49 Mine /

Extra Fare:



G.B. Se FORM 10el6se . . ‘ . Flace INTRCITA T ATY

Date Jqune 2 919,

REPORT OF DISINTHGRMINT AND REBURIALS

Remeins of:

Name BAYLEY, Harry BE. Tumber: 2175201
Renk  Unkn organization: Unkn
Disinterncnt. and Reburial made by Group: Unit:
Disinterred (Datc) From: (Give corplete locotion)
12th  June 1989. ISOLATED CRAVE _RANTHEVILIE  MOUSE
Map 35 FRB W 305. 1 28645
Rebuii ed  (Date) in: (Give complete location) , SN
Y
12th  June 1919. Grave #46, Scce 47, Dlok 1, — ;
AT T AST (UMY AT 1 2%9 \ ":'V‘ {

(Y
oI e em e ey g = m= 0o AR N
- v T T T

ROMAGRE —Imoom

Report as to nature of original burial ond condition of body upon disinterment:

Burial good Buried in blanket Body badly decomposed

)
L42]

Vas onc idont%fication tag found upon the body? T

That other rieans of identificotion were found upon the body? 1jone

lotes

1f upon disintement, effects are found wpon the bodics, they will be prorptly
sont to the Effccts Depot direct, as is required by G. 0. 170, G¢ H. 7., 1918,
ofter being carefully examined for clues to identity in GOthFul cases, notation
vhoreof will be mode end reported to Chief, Graves Registration Serv1ce.

Iln‘T RC

Supervised by L. Caswell

E.O'K Ce06Group
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P:/;rtyK' %EDICAL REC(a?D

Station :

VDA 102 t Date: ... none

Balley
Name ... BaW]'ey’ Mrs. A

Huntsv1lle, m111n01s.

Home address

Pilgrims sent to the

American Hospital will be accompanied by this card properly completed, which
will be authority for admission, in which case a duplicate card will be made and

sent without delay to the Office of the Chief Surgeon.

Sister, Mrs. Geo. Jones,
Address of Nearest friend or relative .. S " ?

same address

54
Religion ... Prot. . . : AGE ...oonieismmssmisiami
Jul y IOth Peiient seen by Do ctor and Nur”“e
History of Present complaint : 01 promenade deck ¢t 3:30 pm. States she
mi- sed her step while trying to get out of upper. berth
in stateroom. Advised by Doctor to rest to reduce nervousnes
Pt. seen by doctor at 8: 00 pm and admitted to Hospital to
isolete her fram Mrs. Short as seid passenger talks and irrit
tates her. Given Arom. Spts. Ammonia and put to beds Carefull
examined for lacerstions and brudses but none found.

ai

— ®This card will be started in all cases of Pilgrims
Subsequently it will be carried by the nurse in attendance upon
the group to which the Pilgrim is assigned. All Medical Officers rendering

any assistance in the case will make an appropriate entry which will include date,

requiring medical attention by the Medical Officer or Nurse first rendering
time and signature. Upon final disposition of the case the Nurse in charge will

deliver the card to the Office of the Chief Surgeon.

lNSTRUCTi‘i‘SNs.

such attention.

Paris, 7/17/30 recover.d. A.W.K. (o)



Diagnosis and complications : (include dates)

Treatment and Progress : (include dates) Apperéntly slept well. Visited by Doetor
and entire medical staff this am, 7-10-30. Nervousness subsided. Petient
eble to be up on Promenade deck. Visited &t noon by nurses and says she
feels better but requests that Mrs., "Short be kept awey from her.

July 11th, Patient slep in Hospit=l. Neuseal.ed this a.m. Up on Promendde
deck. Discharged from hospital., Patient seen by both doctors daily.
condition improved.

Thomes Bellard, M.Da

Disposition: (include dates)

Remarks :
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Home address ... .

as. Be” gones KS/.s?’/'e?)

Address of Nearest friend or relative

ﬂid/d/? &S S

S'.a_me
o 74:5 7‘4/9 7"

5 3

Age
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Religion
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Name.

Paris Hoétel ...

Home address.... .

Party

”Sﬁ“

= @ 1

BAYLY, Mrs' Alice M.

f‘ﬁD""‘(‘ﬂ ﬁqf?
JOULEJHRJ

Date of arrival

Relationship....... .

Name of deceased

Rank..ooooo

Cemelery

Huntsville, Schuyiegqb%tﬂ Illinois

K. - Group L Unit  #8."HARDING" ...
July I7, 1930 Date of departure . g3 ."ROOSEVELT ™ J;:lly 29, 1930.
-Stepmother. - .-

_ BAYLY, Hapry E,

o7 S . Organization Hq.Coe 353 rd Inf.

Meuse Argonne Gr, I4, Row, 41, Bl, B
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) WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”

ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST.,, NEW YORK, N. Y.

Bayly, Hicey E. MA_ A

L4
2 -d;:x;”'ﬁv>
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

oBen e N Peyly ..o Actual cost of through Pullman.
Name of Traveler

... Hunteville, .Q.myg_? Gounby oo New York, to ... Augustom, . Illinois.........
Home "Address

Clonerprila.
New York, to ..Wb.Illinoig ..........
a :

stination
Vial s iy Porm.« %o S hicage - Burlington Roube 4o Augusbon - - oo
...... Aveust: 7. 1080 .- - .. ool
e Date 6? Departure
Road | Tr. No. Date | Time Loy Car U. S\ G. Order No. Actual
or Seat )\ \ Cost
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ADD&ESS Huntsville, Sehuyler.coimti}, Tl

DATE ;j;%’ y /J /234

Ok OFF 1 cer- IN-CHARGE ,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

‘NAME Bevly, Mrs. AWBee I

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(SleNED)Z@M@JMyﬁ-



'AR DEPARTMENT .:NALTY FOR PRIMATE USE $300.
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PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
~ NEW YORK, N. Y.



STATE

ILLINOIS

RPB—3-17-30-- 751

JUL 9 1930

-----------------------------------



& RETURN NEW YORK & i o
| paTeAYG 6, 1930
NAME ...BAYLY, M‘SALICE LR HOME ADDRESS .HUNTSVILLE ..?C.HU!LER
RETURN ON S. S. $/.9 ROOg[\JL nore. AS.TOR..... room vo. //6 ILL.

................................................................................................

................................................................................................

...............................................................................................



M@DICAL RECORP

Verdun

Party ¥
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July 24,1930
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Vaporub and pastille

Home address .. *

Name

Address of Nearest friend or relative

History of Present complaint :

Religion



MEDICAL RECOMD

Eastbound
Party: S.S. August 6, 1930. Westhound

Mrs. Bayly

I omeAddress st oo T L) Y 4 b0l v R T G s LR

Name and address of nearest AT TUoN T Alerd AN s ot s o i ol T ST

IREligior I RN RIS " e 0 ALt | Lo e B0 e 8 Al Ll VigefReah "o s S CIES L g8 B
liys . Bayly, a comparatively young but much over-

History of present complaint:weight women, skipped in her stateroom about four
p. m, July 9th, she was somewhat shake n up but the doctor reported
no injuries. It was apparent that this woman couldnt climb in and

out of an upper berth and so arrangements were made for her to slee
in the hospital on the nights of the ninth and tenth. On the 11lth

I found
out® & Volunteer, Mrs. Squibb, willing to surrender her lower

berth , Mrs. Bayly was very nt during the period and deepl
regretted the trouble she 1m§2§%‘§d she was causgng he . i

This card will be prepared for each
ship, east or west bound. Cards to be
f Liaison Officer upon return to New

included in report o

York.

k=]

INSTRUCTIONS:

Pilgrim treated on



EDIcAL REcCOMD

o eaiPddne s s N o T VI W o 0 WA T SR R e el )

S

AN

Eastbound
Westbound

New

Cards to' ‘be

Name and address of nearest relative or friend

'Religion SIRMeRaGl N gl Savany* 5 8 cif A s W 0 el U7 P AT WS AN Tl gt g

History of present complaint: Ty s kI s 10 (o ris mhio o

10 Headache
10 Nervousness

(OVER)

Ambulatory
Hospital

n

This card will be prepared for each

included in report- of Liaispn Officer upon return to

Pilgrim treated on ship, east or west bound.

INSTRUCTIONS:

York.



aoas.  MEEDICAL RECOMD vit

=
8 : Ry G
\< ‘ Eastbound
Party: : S.S. Pres..marding  dewsoeRd
- %
Name Mrs.ﬂ‘ayly‘ = WYY SAPYE N TS

Homelt Zlddressi S B9 Sy o

turn to New

Name and address of nearest relalive or friend  NMsno 53/ \O=n (S

Relzgtonp_f\m”\ ........... MGy o AT M Age ATISES, - #1128 RN
7-10-30

History of present congplaint: Patient seen by Doctor and Nurse on Promemde

Deck at 3;30 PM. States she missed her s tep while trying to get out

of upper berth in state room. Advised by Doctor to rest to reduce

east or west bound. Cards to be

This card will be prepared for each

of Liaison Officer upon re

iy

=
nervousness. Patient seen by Doctor at 8:00 PM and admitted to < B8
Hogpital to isolate her from Mrs. Short as said ressenger talks and %3%
irritates her. Given Aromatic Spirits of Ammonia ani put to bed. 85:
Carefully examinel for lacerations aml bruisew am none found 053
Wi7/20 — (2 : BEg
: / 227770 (OVER) 2
_ G 8

York.



Diagnosis and complications: (ir‘de dates) .

Treatment and Progress: (include dates) Apparently Slept well. Visited by Doetor
and entire Medical Staff this AM 7-10-30., Nervousness subsided. Patient
able to be up on Promenade Deck., Visited at noon by Nurses anl says she
feels better but reguests that Mrs. Short be kept away from her.

7-11-30 Patient slept in Hospital. Nauseated this AMe. TUp on Promenade
Deck, Discharged from Hospital. Patient seen by both Doctors daily.
Condition impreved.

OMLS RALLARD, M. D.

Disposition: (include dates) V B, ?\
), §: HARDING  Jy|_ 17 1930

Remarks: -



Reccwed from the Postmgdster the RqsiStered or Insured Article, the original
number of which. qppcags on‘he face' of this Card.

Date of delivery, _;(; / vy
Form 3811 €5—6116

:. TURN RECEIPT@




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY ReFEr To QM 293 A-C

4 June 16, 1930,
Bayly, Harry E, = 1232 8M

Mrs, Allce M, Bayly,
Huntsville, Iliinois.

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No. in the
40336
amount of $ ', to pay for your meals and incidental

2
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage

authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
LT ne s Asgistant.
Check No.



Bayly, Harry E. 12082 S R June 12, 1930

Urss Alice M. Bayly
Huetoviile, Illinols

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticketf agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Ive Augusta CBEQ Nos 4 946 B dally &
Ars Chioago " L | Y00 AL " &
Ive ™ Ponna "S54 Y046 AN O
Ara Now York - .. Q36 " 7

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars,

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date ghown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

May 12, 1930.
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Bayly, Harry E. -1232 M
Harding 7-9

Mrs. Alice M. Bayly,
Huntsville, Ill.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved  March 2,1929.

Name

/3/,,,,.,. / (7/;/ i WAL B L e /mu&

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours

A. . HPGHES,
{FN‘”C taih, a//M. Corps,
Encl, !&M 19 1930 i

Env.

\ *E @j 777 2




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY' REFER TO QM=R93 A0

April 17, 1930,
Bayly, Harry B. 1232 SN

Mrs. *1ice M. Bayly,
Funtsville, Ill.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
. contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk

of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time & friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by & credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 23x2% inches in size and guch documentary



® i@

evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citigzenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, igsued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 % 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

“Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimagé_Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Paseport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.,
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I (el the invitation ‘extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs, Alice M. Bayly
(Name)

Huntsville, Schuyler Co., I1l,
(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFIOE. 1029



WAR DEPARTMENT T
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO __QM_ -C
Bayly, Harry E.
1232 October 22, 1929.

Hole é/&a«f 9/ Aclicss fedoee
Mrs. Alice M: Bayly,

Ponca City QOklahoma.
Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
and widows of the members of the military and naval forces of
the United States now interr&d in the cemeteries of Europe to
make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries.

The records of this office indicate that you were the
step-mother of the late Sergeant Harry E. Bayly, and in order to
determine your eligibility under the Act to make the pilgrimage
to his grave it will be appreciated if you will furnish the fol-
lowing information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the ‘2{{ D 0 .
father of Sergeant Bayly. oy 1.9, /? );

(2) Vere you married to lr. Bayly
at the time his son entered the
military service?
(3) Were you married to Mr. Bayly A e
at the time of his son's death? -<%?4é34
For the Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

St T ST il o zz Corps,
Act. N SN Assistant.
Env, N SR ¢ i
S \\
¥ L.L‘,;;'%LU alice W %/1/%/
w 9 o~
'l'u {0/

1oy o s



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN

-
in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C {0 1 ; October 7 , 19%6{
N gl

Bayly, Herry B. 1232 Sm {w* N 4

| £
Mrs. Alice M. Bayly, fii}k;\h H ggf
Euntsville, Illinois, i &
Dear Madam: @gﬁ

Y.

The Act of Congress which provides for pllgrlméges to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the mllltaYYAﬁr naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servied at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains ar@'now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimagesfare to be paid Dby the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of@War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a ﬁ%rt to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the inveet;ﬁitlon is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to makg the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make;fhe pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calen@ﬁr year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. {j

In order that the reportfreferred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it 5% requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the b’:g#% left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the encfosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make thig pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
4 U8
5 Do you desire to make the pilgrimage 2;
in the calendar year_} 30°? (Yes)2?0°4' (No)

3. Have you at any tlme made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval fofces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (N°),QZA-

/7"
4.-.1‘

Lri Age Health
4, Please glve jéur age and state of heg}fﬁ“ < N (Years) 473 (Good)ékaréPoor)

,.f" ‘L"” E&E\Qi;ﬂ \(\&%lmhybﬂ{ee) (No)

5. What 1aq£%age do you speak? er language JHo

(3
/ A 2 il 7 (Specify language spoken)
V ““'1ﬁfw3' /&ﬁg
/' For The Quartermaster GeneX > &

/ Very ﬁ%ﬂﬂ yb\h\é S‘\ (SLA = 8

,v.").‘ LN |
¥ il
BAcl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
LA Aeh Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,

Envelope



® ®
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Bayly, Herry E, Magust 12, 1929

lirs. Alice M. Bayly,
Box 775,
Miemi, Oklae

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred

- in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the Step mother of the late
Sergeant Harry E. Bayly, Hdqe Coe 353rd Inf., whose remeins are now interred
in the Meuse Apgonne fmericen Cemetery, Romagne=sous=iiontfaucon, lMeuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried? ; fKA

2. If so, give her complete address.

mother thru adoption, or™g ' g :
who stood in loco pare ‘ "ﬁ?*‘%é;
ing to the terms of Set .qﬁgﬁ@ggfn- ~ ;o D

closed Act, give her na ;ggress, and L
relationship in the spad W77 S

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, .
4

oN 7. HARRTE

2 Incls. )
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



‘ WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

"’J‘.‘\,O_j\/ Q0
v N A S \

\n repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C 2o BCYS == ‘,L_;".{:” )
“Harry EBe N /
Bayly, Farty Es Slfe— @o/‘ Z June 28, 1929.
| | . @
A .

P X A
Mr. Allen R. Bayly /\ U

@D ,

Tar River, Okla,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
jate Sergeant Harry E. Bayly, Hdge Co. 353rd Inf., whose remains are now

interred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon
Meuse, France. B g

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en %o extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitied to make the pilgrimage. :

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who hae gince remarried it 1s also requested
that a statement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage. ‘iﬂkgfsz’?‘
Dy RN\
For The Quartermaster General, Y/ Dges N

LRV \,3,
“LITED O\

{
L

Very truly yours,

\alnly TOys

2 incls. )Y @ m aee
Act of Congress. A fbeﬁﬁli*
Envelops. JOHN T. HABﬁiﬁwn

Major, Q. M. Corps;
Assistant.



Bayly, Farry E. 1232 SM Jume 12, 1930

.

urs, Alice M. Bayly
Hunteville, Illinois

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lve Mnguste OBEQ No. 4  9:146 P Jmly
Ars Chioago ” " B Y100 AM ™%
Ly, "™ Penoa " 34 J0:45 A ™
Ar, New York " ot R S:5b P "

-1 oot

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary toc change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Apgistant.



]P? , "’

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rEPLY rEFEr To QM 293 A—C )

Bayly, Harry E, 1232~M June 12, 1930

¥rs. Alice M. Bayly,
Huntsville, Illinois

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time. ‘ ;

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which hag been
planned for you, the following puggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durabls.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampnese. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
comé uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this mature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.



If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
" out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
gent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.,



® ".

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Bayly, Hamry B. = 1232 :
> o é Jans 6, 1930

Mra, Alice M, Bayl
oy
Fanteville, 1l.

Dear Madam:

This office has not yet received your passport for
use in connection with your pilgrimage to the American Ceme-
teries in Europe.

1t ig imperative that EVERY mother or widow making
this pilgrimage, whether an American citizen or not, have a
passport igsued and in the hands of this office before she
begins her trip.

Please comply as early as possible with the instruc-
tions shown in form letter attached, or if you have heretofore
taken this action advise this office to that effect.

Should the clerk of the court not have been furnished
with "Special Pilgrimage Pagsport" applications, please request
him to take the matter up at once with the Passport Bureau,

Room 170, State, War and Navy Building, Washington, D. C., and
he will be furnished with these forms.

The person to whom you should apply is the Clerk
of the Cirouit Court at Rushville, Sohayler CO., 111,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
1{Encl. Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Form Let . Assistant.



W e

WAR DEPARTMENT

: OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
May 12, 1930,

n REPLY PSR, T caﬁ%f—%? Aoms u

Harding 7=9

- Mra. nlc. M. Bayly,
Hunteville, Ill.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of 'your Emergency Addresses as requested
in letter of instructions from this office

It .i8 requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of ‘the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notifled in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Aect of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

'Addrese

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

_Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl, Assistant.
Env.



- //
PRI 0 Bayl; Harry E. } 2,175,201 v
(Sumame.‘ (Chri n name in full.) (Army serial n‘-)
X “Sgte. ™ Hg Co 363 Inf. | -
(Rank and orgxlnizatfon?
State your relationship to the deceased g‘! 1 o
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - oL
—¥es or no )
If remains are brought to the United States, do you C..J:.(_M ______________
f’L wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to recoive remans. ) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Nu_mbcr and street.)

ity or town.) (State.)

(Sign here) ... @ £ Ey 8 2 ._./ Z//
(Nu;ﬁbcr and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713







WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

M 293 A-C
ety sy A A4

HBarding 7=9 ' May 5-1930

Mre. Alice M. Bayly,
Hmtsville, Schuyler Co..,
Illinois.

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this cffice, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you deaire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Agsisgtant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPlv_Y REFER TO QM 293 A—'C
Bayly, Harry E. 1282 Sk

April 17, 1930.

Mrs. flice M. Bayly,
Huntsville, I11.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.:
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows: 3

“A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica~
tion, she ghould be accompained by a ¢redible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and .on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2} inches in size and such documentary



I ® @

evidence of her American citizenship as ghe may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnesgssed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a pagsport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

“Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



In reply refor te- QM 293 A-C
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® WA DEPARTMENT ‘

OchEoFTHEQUARTEQMASTERGﬁNERAg
WASHINGTON 4

Bayly, Harry B. 123281 | HMarch 29,1930 1

Urs, Alice 3. Bayly
Huntsville, Ill
Dear Madatie

, Thiz letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilerimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to ezeh mother and
widow who has ezpressed & desire to make the pilgrima.e during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of ‘the pilgrimage

is shown ja the Pilgrimage Regulations, & copy ol which is enclosed here— -
‘withs In addition to the information shown in the regulations; the
following expising in detall some of the most important things connected

with the pilgrinage,

Formal invitetions are being extended to each movher and widow
who hag expressed e desire o make the pllgrimage during 1930. In S0
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from sach state together and the order in which the
invitations %o the women from the sever2l stales are issuzd is maied.on &
drawing by lot which was helid about one month ago, '‘Inclcsed with each
invitation is 4 eard for acknoﬂ;eﬁgment apnd 1% is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation prcmptly in order:that The necss-
sary rellroad, stesmship and hotel reservations may be’ arranged. The
government will defray all theé necessary exponges of the pilgrimage,
including rafivoud fere, hotel accommodations, steesmship favre und all
other incidental oxpengdse It will net provide anythiag other bthan the
necessary expensea se that you ehould bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for madking small purchases and for other upes distinct~
ly of a porsonal nature°

Arrangements hate been made with the Amorican Railread
Association which assurés us the united support and coopcration of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the mevement to &nd from
New York City. The local ticmdt agent will secure your railrvad and
sleeper ticket and will make the necesesry pullman resérvaticug, RNefore
your departure frum ycur home we will mail yeu a shook, sufricient to
pay for your meal, and oiheyr travelling expenses whilo enroute to New

. Yorke  'Your reilrcad ticket will provide Tur & round trip Trom your home

to New York apd apon arrivul in New York tho Army officer In charge of
the New York office will scollect the yeturn trip stub and hold it until
your return t0 New York fram Buropes -

Upon arrival 1A New York, you will bg‘mbt by an ormy offisep
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. . f"“y :
and escorted to a first class hotel where reservations have been made.' &
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has een engaged for Europe. All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin class accommcdations ahoard steamers which mears that
from two to four will be quartered in the same stateroom, = If you have °
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will cemmunicate with this offlbe.

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially.
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first clasa hotel accommodations have Feen reserved. The first day 85

Parig will be & day of rest, On the 24 day, the women of each pardy

will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
afternoon there will be & reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where ;
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty=five women will be assigned

to each bus and an ermy officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historisal
interest as well as somo parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged, Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about

5 days and dyring this time an oppertunity will te given to see the roints
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of '
your stay in.Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have reen so
arranged that each Aay willl te provided .for. - Except in case of illness
nr other unavaidable cauge it 'will not be possible for any woman meking
the rilgrimage to remein in Burope for a lengor period tham 14 days nor

to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
ray all of her expenses after Jeaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage speeifically states that the government shall
not ray the expenses of dny woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the Umited States each ship will be met in New
York City By army 6fficers who,will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them heofne. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her retuf®n railroad ticket, & sleeping car ticket
and funds to eover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses,

Army offiscerg are be&ng used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement agd care lJus been taken to select officers who will
see that proper care iy taken @f the women who are entrusted to their
charges Arrangements have he@in made for taking care of women who may
be taken siek during the pilgr#mage and also to care for the remains of
any who mey dée and provision Kias been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homesy It is essential that each woman meking
the pilgrimage furnish The QuamMermaster General with an emergency eddress
of some'relative or friend to 1Pe notified in the event of an emergency,
Medical care will be provided Wy civilian agenciess If such care is
needod id New York City it will. be furnishei by the hotel physicians or
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" by loecal hospital..Aboard ship, medical care wil.a provided by the

ship%s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgzrimage,

Baggage will be limited to not to execeed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month, ILaundry service can be obtained in New York and Parise
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman' should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries,

Since it is necessary for this office to make all resgervations for
your accommodations throughout this pilegrimage, it will be greatly appre=
ciated if you will meke prompt reply to any communications received from
this office,

For The Quartermaster General:

' Yery truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES, -
Captain, Q< M. Corps,
Agsistant,
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,

30/094/ =
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN‘RERLY REFER To QM:293 A-C : October '7 , 1929,
Bayly, Ferry B. 1222 ©6m

Mrs. Alice M. Bayly,
" buntsville, Illinois.

Dear Madam:

; The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothere and widows of membere.of the military or naval forces: of the
United States who died in the military or naval service:at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaing are now interred in such. ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determiné the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire

to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the'report referred to may be made and plane completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, ‘it is requested that you answer the following
questions by f£illing out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to.this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1, Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930% (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, v (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? ’ Other « language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



. WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rEFER To QM 293 A-C

B.y@y,lﬂn;t,‘k. ‘ _ ' ~ ,  Mgnst 12. 1929

Irl.Alioo M-'&yly.
Box 775.
Miami, Okla,

. Dear Madam:

'Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of thie office show that you are the Step mother of the late
Sergeant Harry E. Bayly, Hdq. Co. 363rd Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the lsuse Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-liontfaucon, lieuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in

the space provided on this letter, and return to thie office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If'he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOBN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, §. M. Corps,
Envelope Assigtant .



WAR DEPARTMENT Q
OFFICE OF TH‘E QUARTERMASTER GENER

WASHINGTON

in rEpPLY rarern o QM 293 A-C‘ :
Bayly, Harry B. June ., 1929.

iir. Allen R. Bayly,
GDe o -
Tar River, Okla.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congrese approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemete}iea of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
thesg cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Sergeant Harry R. Bayly, Hdq. Co. 353rd Inf., whose remains are now

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if sc, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

{ Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, wrnich defines the terms "mother” and "widow"”. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it ie also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assgistant.



- In reply refer to:
QM - 293 C-R -

Mr, Allen Rs Bayly,
General Delivery,

Tar River, Okla.

ﬁoar 8irs

Aungust 1, 1923,

The Quartermaster Gencral desires that you be informed that

the permanent grave of

Bergeant Harry Bs Bayly, Headquarters Company
855rd Infantry, is Grave 14, Row 41, Blodk B, Mensewirgome Amrican
Cometory, Romagne-sous-ionifavson (Meunse), Franse.

This is one of the pexrmanent imerican military cemeteriesg
t5 be maintained by this Government in Zurope. Zach grave will be
marked gy headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, yank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came, The headstons vill be plaged at all graves in
connection with the improvement work now in rrogress, as soon as
Yossible and without waiting for special action or request on the

part of relatives.

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted apd more than willingly acocorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main-
talned by this Government in a manner befitting the last restihg

~place of our heroes.

o/

23/494 /v

Very truly yours,

H. J. Conner,
Assistant.



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. LocatioN INDEX Cr%saq_ ) g /el File # 70595

' (¢) Name _BAYL}‘D_I_,,__Haxrv E, Ser. No.2175201 ~
OK172-*) | rYp. HWL. _
. @) Rank, SSEN o TN W Organization .. Hd Q. Coe, ___31' d nf, 2
Il (e e C e
(¢) Dateof death _10=30=18, _______ (d) Cause of death ____X/B. ‘
II. ReacisTrRATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. _ 46 TROWHALS et Ploth=ddil, S U AN TYP. .___HWL.,

() Emerg. Addi{é;s ‘Allen R. Bayly(Father) G.D., Tar River, Okla,

L. A A At AIAATAAPIAL Lo oxr(

)

IV. A. G. O. DisposiTioN CARD: R———E DY e & (v AN e e
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.\\ ________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
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r%\ (a) Cancellation memog referred 0¥ .o odui ol e Ll el B BRI
A Examiner’s Initials .- YAl il Date .oy ol 3__—./— ««««« Pl 199~
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VIII. FINAL AcTION:
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Romagne, Cemetery #1232,

To be prepared in triplicate. 4 DATE__No”v_lB’“lgzl.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT . COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Neme _ BAYLNY, Harry E, TOMINE TIE bl . e L B DT S A
PG o LI jZL752££L ______________________________ 181G N O RN R i b U A R I G At S R
ST RAT SR RN AN ol b e 12 RN G & Fhun MMl Al e el PTG o O
% & ) - -
4580rg it N Hagi@id%. 8 5SpdmTaadigde (7 -1 L5 1 (OF of - TR W Ll LT ST SO o e 8 LI ol
SEHDL D el OBOREA) O R TA=E (R 8D AD I 0 BV LA
6. C.D. KIA R RN s U 1p 0 (b) D.B. No discrepancies.
i Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No._ . A BT O SECH N A I II5RE G a Ve RN K S SeCHH NI AT
Teloi= N ARG LA AR o ¥ ROWN iR Sl 0 Wi, d5heny 0 T O g e Row e sy ey
A N T 17 No discrepancies.,
18. Cemetery Meuse~Argonne,Amer,.... 19. Commune or town ROMAGNE*SOUS* __
_ MONTFAUCON
20. Dept or County ___________ Meuse . 21. Country i . & L T L i
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. ____,#12_5_3__393 47_ _________________________________________________________________
23. Disinterred (Date) Now., 18, 1921, ___ By CoNoBunwall . T8 NI NN LM
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name Herry B, Bayley Serial No. 2175201
Bamic s\ oo B alio) G T Organization __Hg. Co. 353rd Inf,
25, Was identification disc found on gréve marker? 2, On body?
jé;ﬂ“LEéEZZZ<£ ......
or_Technical Assistait
= 2
PREPARATION
26. What other means of identification were on.body? (If no disg or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
e 2 * 3 = o
........................................................ ey P e i, | TSR N B, o L O
27, Condition of body ... Badly decomposed __K_e.{iﬁ_l_l.l_'ﬁﬁ_.}1}1}'99_9_8!11?!'?19_9 ___________________________
28 "Nature (of burial .| . . . ??’.-@.@?9.@__-?‘}}_'1_?}?__%I..l‘_i.._9.1.9?_}?9?‘_,9 _______________________________________
29, Any diserepancy noted upon examinatign of body ,-&8,; Compared with G. R S. records
qu@ted abOVe?*_______—___-_-____—__‘-A_-__x______u___}ggl_l_a__om; __________________ ‘«,_,,N,_,_, i e T ST
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date NOVo 18; 1931- By .CeVoBussell
B ICasKet sosiled by MMy L SET A 93Y93E§§l l‘ I i A
Signature. of Embalmer, (Superv1sor) xm\ ése%{ **~&4~¢ QM& _________________



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. (=15849

32

33.

. Designation of body: \
Name . HA 2oy (B BAYRRT" i N e 8 Serial No.. 2176201 " 1 |
RankesusnnyoR G | iy Organization . Hq,C0, 353rd Inf,

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent CemeterylleUse-Argonne :.413.13?}..C_TI.ZY_%l?&&nﬁQM.&.GﬂE:SQuS&---»-—-
MONTFAUCON (Meuse)

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) ‘Nowe 18,:.198) 'y 1" Byl CoVeBusaell il
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the. report ebove
is correct. ) ; ¢

36. Remarks None. istl RN < ik e 00 AN
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Novy. 18, L3l W o e d
To point of Concentration = Mozgue,_Bomagna.m_0_“_“-“-“;“.M,M LY ety
Convoyer_ W, J, Royeds Signature Shipping Officer_ __ J, GF®4.D COLE

> " Captain, C.A. C

38.

39.

40,

41.

42,

43.

By G.R.S. Representative

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

- To Permanent Cemetery IO PR SR, T < ]
(Name)
Convoyer

Received: Date

..................................................................

G.R.S. Represehtafive

Reinterred. . __ Meuse Argonne Cemetery #1232, Nov. 18p 1921.

4 (Date)
Grave No, 14 B s I Ol __Section

NN Younger

cbr



-

. ‘f;oncez;tr;tiﬁzl. . .

G. R.S.Form. No. 16-A Place ... 5Romagne 1282 . . ... ..

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  poie .. now.18,.0820

AR AT SR O E I S Sallyl o LETTY Lia SgriaL NUMBER....... ~Lti9&CL.

(P i 1T r &~ XS ThrF
RIAN K o2 ety Lol ogte L ORGANTIZATION N HO R G0, L 00 TR e i

2. Disinterred (date) : Fx;om (give complete location) :

By : Group......... Fus HellLe il il F SN, o U, 00 e e R QO Mol PA L RSN O A SIS g e eVt s

3. Reburied (date) : : In (give complete location) : )
Nove 13, 1921, Meuse Argonne Cemetery #1232, Grave 14, Row 41, Block B

B v Groupae"burialsUmt ................................................ Nature of reburial =02 lE 0 200

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disimterment :

........?JJ.0.0.@..Gn...b.Oli,...bul‘lb.’;!...:;;lld...ll@.if.@l‘.n’,.,....b.:.d.ly...~@;®G(})~‘J~IE~OS€G}--,---~fe~.5-_~tﬂa-rea---11-01;-».~f\eg~ggig-iz~&b1-e-;--------~-—

£

[}

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body 2. AL G On grave marker. ? ... Y888 . onn

i(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

- an

(a) Height (actual measurement) . AHpoasible. Lo detarmine,

el g (At a e WSNMB.ONISRU VA i IR B LT e
{c¢) Hair—Color. ..., s o) SR anE TN o fel i
Quantity ... Bl - AORN o) Al i, T
Characteristics ............ (510 g W WENE SN, 04011

(d) Hair on face—Color .........cccoocceee (o )oh un. ¢ FE AN L AL VIR 1,
e Ty s, Mt i L R TRGR
Quiambiliyile 8% D LN L AT TG q glEE R, T N

{e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
MiSSINg  PATES) oo none yisibles . . ... .

(f) Wounds or migsing parts (received at: binwe: of GESEAIEY): ..o S e ek

nQIne/lulblﬁ.

7. Disinterment < /, " ik

supervised by S A e LT
Ce Vof Russelly
4

8. Reburial

supervised by ... “"/L’?’hu{«\
4 v AU, Dufault

ehbr




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

al TS o
1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location fvom which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

; : AT o ot S G o PR
3. Give date and accurdte information as to location of reburial and the group andunit” which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statcment should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“Yes” or “No”," - At : g

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found

-in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body

or in grave. Give any and all information which it i§ thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important.and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge worlk,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

TOOTH MISSING

u TO0TH MISJING
ik

thus :
CROWNED TEETH>.............. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
. thus :
BRIDGE WORK .................... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :
S .LVER PILLING GoLD Fth‘uNc-o
FILLING L Lo Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- oLD FiLLinG GOLD FiLL
sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING
cement), thus : !
AVITY ECAYED
A ECA'YED ECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ............ Ou‘ghnﬁ location and size ol cavity, shade y ¢
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same, i

8. 'SHow name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same,



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Locarion InpEx CARD: Pile i## 70595
bl 7/’ 1’/7_ ) )
(@) Nameppyrgiy. Haryy By Ser. Ngy gm0y
() Rank : Organization Ok -";Flvlb R Tl
Ogt SHix HageCoyy 888 Int v [ ﬁ/ ol
(¢) Date of deathlﬁ*ﬁﬁ*‘lﬁ'.‘ _____________ (d) Cause of deatli‘/ ______________________________ 4
I1. RecisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No.gg oo R0y A S Plot e Secha bAvE i 4, AN 2 TN L
é/(?—l - 21) a7 B
(0) Emerg: Addre%l‘i:.en"R‘.‘"ch“ly(-htirer)--GaB'.'-,"-'i’ar"Rtver;'-ﬂkia‘; """""""""""

. : AN, %
L PP 5 P s T
IV. Informa;,tion on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

va%?gfdvice forwarded to Europe by

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ____{I.'UL141921 _______________________ , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. SN N ) s SRR (S , 192
=
COUNTRY CeMETERY NoO. : - SHEEEING. .. cote e oy JNGE
G R.A Eguﬁs,’tc,’ll‘sl);lo 115-A Gl
France 1232 ,980, 47 10,







\ m[",-.’,

Qol%ier"’m | 217/011/) M.?

Name &nm'&&i;?
: Regt. )
Rank Set  CoUnkmomn (Horps)  Unimown

"Date of Death : Cause
D t‘ of Burial ' Cemetery
V \A)U.L\ Li.«.‘)r)’ UUUIK 4_;. 288 7 -'

.LONJ.L O . ) : /-4 .AJ—J«.- .JO
Town ox Comm Dept .
# E ’}}g};euCu No 13 P
Grave No. BaBliot Sec.
o
v

1

A VT QJ'LLE@FWE/
F03 ;?”f/i’é‘ SR N P
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TAR. DEPARTMENT
JIifice of the Quartermaster General of the ~Army

—

Washingten

9'3-5 Form B;AEA-O ey - 6=R25=21
iniormation redquested of A,G.O Date

5]
File No. 1£2§:Luwu». Requistration.
From: The Quartermaster Gener pal; Ui, 48t Army) (Ccmcie?ial Division)'
Tor: The Adjutant General of +tho Army, 6th & B Sts,, N.W, ,Washington, D, C,
Subject: iﬁfonna ion rcvuwrad HOX Gy RS,

It is reduested that the items checked below be completed, Request

confiz Y& 1 all infomation shown. \
0"y % vy / > /] | )

1 A L% 4
a. Surname  Bayly, -4 f+« Date of death

[ |
é{vﬂ \ Christian name Harry Ee N T B. Cause of death /%

serial Number 2176201 - " h.  Authority ({or o) =TRSO &
S0 0 ohar) N i
d, Orgenization Hqe COe,-868—Inf, 1 f‘ T, “ngrroncy addres
: K : W IR 13 oy Q, ¥ L
e« Rank 8gte” O /A j» Relationship RRACA oy
B0DY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS'®
(See page #2 of the Servi~- Record) (See Fhysical report of
examination prior to enlistment’
8, Age of enlistment _
&y Strike out teeth missing
b, Color of eyes
8’7654321123456’78
Gl @oslior o I gty upper right upper Jleft
d. Height 865, 4 3 DI g 456178
lower right lower left
€y JCl_gh't
f.  Permancnt marks and €A ; <
physical defects at ) N,
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks) LVRY O

Ve have on file in this off:lce
a dispesition card signed by ACR. Bayly

(Father)Far River,Okla., Cam  !I. L. ROGERS,
you confirm informetion given abdwe tcmmaster Genora) IS o

and furnish date and cause of death,

alse Emerg, Addrsy BY:
NO¢
1[‘ ‘T
lst
meb * Lol ;
&) A.G.Qq
o I D0 1091 §
5 /713 /1L Rac’d Wobld War Diy. JUN 29 192 3

: _ JUN: 29 192




G. R. S. Form No. 120 ‘ ‘
SHIPPING INQUIRY n
e 123260644710 md et
WAR DEPARTMENT ;

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON

FROM: = Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.

To: Mr. Allen R.Bayly, GeneDels., Tar River, Okla

Sussecr: Remains of - Sgh.Harry E.Bayly, Ser.No. 217501, Hdq.00e, 363rd Inf,

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named ggldgese -

---he_returnaed to--the-United Stales--and-iaterred-in-National Yemeterysariington;vas-

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of thi
sheet.
The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United State:
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body t
remain in Europe.

i h t t .
By authority of the Quartermaster General Groan HlD e Eom:

Colonel, Q. M. C.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIO
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are ST
LIVING.

Was soldier married ?

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow

1

Soldier’s children. { 2
(Name oldest first.)

3

Pather sdide s’y (5 COOEWSN ALY JHT e Wit 7% WA RR RIS St - e M O M S e
Mother

est first.)

1
Brothers. l 2 AL e O, B L TR
(Name old-
1
2

1

Sistera. 3 |
(Name old- ! |
est first.) 3 |

Date Signature. shsluybio s ol SO ISR

Address aed Relationship ’

InporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37850 (ovER.)



iy

' 'J‘:§°'r;,~,,., %
[l.(), Pl " s
% b5, ”{’f""’.wr W,
g MA g 192
! g E / ! i
) /4 & ,4) r ;
I, the undersigned, am the Cf\“?nfl nearest f/vﬁ'ng next of kin ‘of the within-nam
(Relationship.) e { F~
; ; ; b o, ; : Sy
soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: ° J, A J
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) S X
1. As stated on first page of this sheet.
2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to
: (Name.)
(R. R. station.) (State.)
3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in _____________________________ National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within tw
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDE
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in th
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTE
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relative,
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly execute
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. Thd
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of semiority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority td
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,)
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—7860

& » At

J




